/ firms must register themselves with MSTC Ltd through the above-mentioned website to 
participate in the e-tendering process. The Schedule of e-tender is as follows: 

E-Tender No. 
 RBI/Kanpur Regional Office/Estate/18/25-

26/ET/851 

a) Estimated cost 
`8,78,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs seventy-Eight 

Thousand only) 

b) Mode of e-tender 

e-Procurement System (Online Part I - Techno-

Commercial Bid and Part II - Price Bid through 

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi  

c) Type of e-tender 

Limited (Only for firms empaneled with RBI, 

Kanpur under 5 Lakh to 50 Lakh category of Civil

[...]

/ firms must register themselves with MSTC Ltd through the above-mentioned website to 
participate in the e-tendering process. The Schedule of e-tender is as follows: 

E-Tender No. 
 RBI/Kanpur Regional Office/Estate/18/25-
26/ET/851 

a) Estimated cost 
`8,78,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs seventy-Eight 

Thousand only) 

b) Mode of e-tender 
e-Procurement System (Online Part I - Techno-
Commercial Bid and Part II - Price Bid through 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi  

c) Type of e-tender 
Limited (Only for firms empaneled with RBI, 
Kanpur under 5 Lakh to 50 Lakh category of Civil

[...]

January 29, 2026, 3:00 P.M. Onwards 

h Date & time of opening of Part-II 
(Financial Bids) 

January 29, 2026, 3:15 P.M. Onwards 

i Commencement Date  As specified in the work order. 

j Payment condition 

Value of work for Interim Certificate- Rs. 15,00,000/- 
(Rs. Fifteen Lakh Only) 

k Validity of the e-tender 90 days from the date of opening of Techno – 
Commercial bid 

l All disputes arising shall be subject to 
the jurisdiction 

Kanpur 

m Defects liability Period 1 Year from the date of issue of virtual completion